www.bourns.com 11/22  •  e/GDT2224
Bourns® Model GDT35 Series Next-Generation 3-Electrode GDT
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns® Model GDT35 Series next generation
surface mount 3-electrode Gas Discharge Tube
(GDT) achieves state-of-the-art performance,
representing the latest in GDT technology.
The next-generation series continues the

• Enhanced voltage protection
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
HOW TO ORDER
Description
 GDT = Gas Discharge Tube
Electrodes
 3 = 3-Electrode
Size
 5 = 5 mm Diameter
Voltage
 07 = 75 V 23 = 230 V 42 = 420 V
 09 = 90 V 25 = 250 V 47 = 470 V
 11 = 110 V 30 = 300 V 60 = 600 V
 15 = 150 V 35 = 350 V
 20 = 200 V 40 = 400 V
Package Designator
 S1 = 5 x 7.2 mm SMD (Standard)
Packaging Options
 RP = Reel Pack (Standard)
 BK = Bulk
GDT 3 5 - xx - S1 - RP
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
3
2
1
Note:
Gas discharge tubes are
bidirectional and non-polarized.
Ethernet
PHY
TBU-DT065-300-WH
GDT35-23Not Used To
Connector
1 CT : 1 CT
1/4 SM51589PEL
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns® Model GDT35 Series Next-Generation 3-Electrode GDT
10/17  •  e/T1714
COPYRIGHT© 2022 • BOURNS, INC. •  11/22 • e/GDT2224
"Bourns" is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Device Specifications (1)
Model
DC
Sparkover Voltage
±20 % (2) (3) (4)
Impulse Sparkover
Voltage(2) (5)
Insulation
Resistance
(IR) (6)
Glow
Voltage Arc Voltage
Glow to Arc
Transition
Current
Capacitance
DC
Holdover
Voltage (8)
100 V/s 100 V/µs 1 kV/µs (7) 10 mA > 1 A 1 MHz < 150 ms